UTILITY OWNED
480/277V, 3PH, 4W WYE SEC
PAD MOUNTED TRANSFORMER
REFER TO E-501 DETAIL 3 FOR
TRANSFORMER PAD DETAILS.
4000A, 3P, LSIG MAIN BREAKER
800A,
3P
800A,
3P
TDP1 225 KVA
480-208/120V, 3PH, 4W WYE SEC
DRY TYPE TRANSFORMER
ENTRANCE RATED "MSWB" 480/277V,4000A, 3PH, 4W, 65KAIC FULLY RATED
(4) 3" PVC CONDUITS
TO UTILITY POLE
APPROXIMATELY 100'
SPD
30A,
3P 400A,
3P
PNL 'HDP3' 480/277V, 3PH,4W,400A,
35KAIC FULL RATED
'EDP' 480/277V, 3PH,4W,800A, 65 KAIC FULLY RATED
200AT
400AF
PEDESTAL
MOTOR
GANTRY
MOTOR
PNL
"EH1"
100A
LIGHTING
PANEL
ATS-1
N E
800A
800A
3P
PAC-1
PNL UHP1 480/277V, 3PH,4W,600A,
65KAIC FULLY RATED
60A,
3P
60A,
3P
PNL LP1 208/120V, 3PH,4W,400A,
10KAIC
600A
TCU
CHILLER
15KVA
UTILITIES
5KVA
40A,
1P
M CONTROL
PANEL
15KVA
LINAC
15KVA
NDT XRAY VAULT
GOAT MEGA MIXER
LOCATED MEGA MIXER RM
400A,
3P
100A
3P
LINE LEGEND
FUTURE  IN SCOPE
NEW EQUIPMENT
PROVIDE TWO 4" AND ONE 1" RIGID METAL
CONDUITS UNDERGROUND RACEWAYS
TO FUTURE GENERATOR. PROVIDE INDICATED
FEEDER.
TUL1 45 KVA
480-208/120V, 3PH, 4W WYE SEC
DRY TYPE TRANSFORMER
GFI
70A,
3P
70A,
3P
100A,
3P
PNL
"UL1"
150A
TELP 45 KVA
480-208/120V, 3PH, 4W WYE SEC
DRY TYPE TRANSFORMER
PNL
"ELP"
175A
70A,
3P
70A,
3P
'LDP1' 208/120V, 3PH,4W,800A,
22KAIC FULLY RATED
400A,
3P
400A,
3P
800A,
3P
PNL
"LP2"
200A,
3P
PNL
"LP3"
200A,
3P
PNL
"HDP2"
400A
400A
3P
LOCATED IN UPS ROOM
EXTERIOR PANEL LOCATED NEAR NDT XRAY
EXTERIOR PANELS LOCATED NEAR CURE BAY
EXTERIOR PANEL LOCATED NEAR RECEIVING
PAC-4
200A,
3P
PAC-5
200A,
3P
PAC-2
SPACE350A,
3P
PAC-3
70A,
3P
30A,
3P
SPD
30A,
3P
SPD
PNL
"HDP1"
800A
PNL
"H1-
SEC1"
SPD
50A,
3P
20A,
3P
150A,
3P
20A,
3P
SPD
ST
ERMS
SWITCHBOARD LEGEND
ST - SHUNT TRIP BREAKER
ERMS - ENERGY REDUCING MAINTANANCE SWITCH
GFP - GROUND FAULT PROTECTION
TO EMERGENCY
POWER OFF LOCATIONS
PNL
"H1-
SEC2"
400A 400A
PNL
"H3"
200A
200A
3P
100A 100A
SPARE SPARE
SPACE
400A 200A
SPARE SPARE
100A 100A
SPARE SPARE
SPACE
PNL
"LP1-B"
150A
EXTERIOR PANEL LOCATED OUTSIDE CUREBAY
EXTERIOR PANEL LOCATED OUTSIDE NEAR
RECEIVING
50A,
3P
40A,
3P
40A,
3P
20A,
3P
200A
SPARE
200A
SPARE
40A,
3P
40A,
3P
100A
SPARE
100A
SPARE
20A
SPARE
FEEDER SCHEDULE
NUMBER SETS
PHASE
CONDUCTORS
(PER SET)
NEUTRAL
CONDUCTORS
(PER SET)
GROUND
CONDUCTORS
(PER SET)
CONDUIT SIZE
(PER SET)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
2 3#600 #1/0 4"
1
8
9
10
11
1
1#600
3#600 #1/0 4"1#600
1
3 3
6
3
2 3#350 #1 3"1#350
1
2
1 3#3/0 #6 2"1#3/0
1 3#350 #4 3"1#350
3
5
3
1 3#1/0 #6
1.5"
1#1/0
7
1 3#1 #8
2"
1#1
16
5 5
1
1
6
40A,
3P
40A,
3P
40A,
3P
1 3#600 #1/0 4"-
-1 3#3/0 #6 2"
-1 3#250 #4 2.5"
8
1010
9
12
13
14
-1 3#2 #8 1.25"
12
12
-1 3#4 #8 1.25"
14
-1 3#6 #10 1"
12
11
12
-1 3#10 #10 1"
SPD
15
-1 2#8 #10 1"
15
PNL
"LP1-A"
100A
7
100A,
3P
PNL
"H2"
200A
200A
3P
5
SPACE
16 -1 3#2/0 #6 2"
17 1.5"1 3#1 #8-
30A,
3P
SPD
2
3
#2/0
#4
#4
4 3#600 #1/0 4"1#60018
#500 KCMIL
30A
3P
FINISHING
CRANE
1
14
7
7
2
2
2
2
2
2
ATS-2
N E
600A
3P
PROVIDE TWO 4" AND ONE 1" RIGID METAL
CONDUITS UNDERGROUND RACEWAYS
TO FUTURE GENERATOR. PROVIDE INDICATED
FEEDER.
600A
3P
DHU-1
450A,
3P
8
CU-1
175A,
3P
16
CU-2
110A,
3P
17
GENTRY
CRANE
30A
14
3
TWO 1.25" CONDUIT
ROUTED TO PANEL ELP
EF-4
20A,
3P
VAV-1
20A,
3P
30A,
3P
30A,
3P
VAV-2 VAV-3
14
19 -1 3#12 #12 0.75"
1919
88
8
8
2
30A
CASTING
CRANE
CORE
EXTRACTION
CRANE
14
7
7
7
VP-2
15A,
3P
19
3
VP-1
15A,
3P
19
5
20 -1 3#8 #10 0.75"
11
14
1280 KW TRANSFORMER BASIS OF
DESIGN MANUFACTURER IS
KOHLER GENERATOR
1250REOZMD-7M4046. PROVIDE
WEATHER PROOF ENCLOSURE.
21
1
21
2 3#350 #1 4"1#350
70A,
3P
3
9
PROVIDE TWO 4" AND ONE 1" RIGID METAL
CONDUITS UNDERGROUND RACEWAYS
TO FUTURE GENERATOR. PROVIDE
PULLSTRINGS IN EACH OF THE CONDUITS.
OWNER FURNISHED
CONTRACTOR INSTALLED
ESWBD
600A
3P
SPARE SPACE
"ESWB" 480/277V,2000A, 3PH,
4W, 65KAIC FULLY RATED
2000A
3P
G
10
15A15A
30A
3P
2020
120A
114A
113A
113B
106A
106B
107A
15A
20
102A
102B
DOORS
DOORS
DOORS
GFI
ST
ERMS
TO EMERGENCY
POWER OFF LOCATIONS
PROVIDE 120V CIRCUIT
22 1 3#4 #8 1.25"1#4
22
3
2000A
3P
8
15A,
3P
EF-8
19
4
ST
5
11
6
6
6
TEP 100KVA
480-120/240V, 1PH, 3W DELTA SEC
DRY TYPE TRANSFORMER
PNL
"EP"
400A
#4
300A
2P
23
24
1 2#350 #4 2.5"-
23
2 2#300 #1 2.5"-
24
70A
3P
4
22
350A,
3P
AC-1
9
VP-3 VP-4
20
6
40A
3P
20
7
EPQ 59
CORE EX.
6
ENGINEER
13696
R E
G I S
T E R E D P R O F E S S I O N A L
P
A
M
EL A S . M cEL R
A
T
H
S
T
A
T E O F M I S S I S S I P
P
I
Sheet Number
Sheet Title
Issue Date
2023-047
1.  CROMWELL ARCHITECTS ENGINEERS, INC.
     ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
2.  THIS SHEET DESIGNED FOR COLOR PRINTING.
     CRITICAL INFORMATION MAY BE LOST WITH
     BLACK AND WHITE PRINTING.
Project
Revisions
CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS
Design Phase
A
n
d
u
ril
 In
d
u
st
rie
s
-
M
c
H
e
n
ry
,
M
S
R
o
c
ke
t
M
o
to
r
Sy
st
e
m
s
A
d
d
it
io
n
s
a
n
d
 R
e
n
o
v
a
ti
o
n
s
to
 B
u
ild
in
g
s
3
0
0
,
3
0
1
,
3
0
2
,
4
0
0
,
a
n
d
 6
0
0
 -
M
c
H
e
n
ry
,
M
is
si
ss
ip
p
p
i
No. Date Description
Project Number
Notes
Stamp
WILLIAM THOMAS MOORE, AIA
ARCHITECT
1300 East 6th Street
Little Rock, Arkansas 72202
501-372-2900
ELECTRICAL SINGLE-LINE
DIAGRAM -  ROBERTO -
BUILDING 400
B400-E-601
10101010−−−−26262626−−−−2023202320232023
10-26-2023
N.T.S.
1 SINGLE-LINE DIAGRAM - ROBERTO - BUILDING 400
A. ALL EXTERIOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL HAVE A NEMA 3R ENCLOSURE.
B. SPD'S CABLE SIZES SHALL BE PER MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS.
C. PROVIDE CONCRETE PADS FOR ALL GROUND MOUNTED ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT.
D. PROVIDE ARC FLASH LABELS ON MAIN SWITCHBOARD, ALL PANELBOARDS, ALL SAFETY SWITCHES AND
TRANSFORMERS.
GENERAL NOTES:
KEYED NOTES:
1
2
PROVIDE 12 SETS OF 4" RIGID METAL CONDUITS, EACH OF THE 10 SETS
OF CONDUIT CONTAIN 4-#600 KCMIL CONDUCTORS. 2 OF THE 12
CONDUITS ARE SPARE CONDUITS. REFER TO E-501 DETAIL 1.
COORDINATE AND ADJUST BREAKER TRIP TO MATCH FINAL EQUIPMENT
MANUFACTURER TRIP RATING.
MEGA MIXER CONTROL PANEL. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION WITH
INSTALLER.
OFCI CORE EXTRACTION CONTROL PANEL. COORDINATE EXACT
LOCATION WITH OWNER.
CFCI CONTACTOR THAT WILL DISCONNECT POWER IN AN EVENT OF
POWER OUTAGE. THIS WILL CONTACTOR SHALL OPERATE RAPIDLY TO
ENSURE UTILITY LINES ARE NOT ENERGIZED WHEN THE MEGA MIXER
REGENERATES POWER.
PROVIDE POWER FOR EXISTING MIXER. COORDINATE WITH OWNER ON
EXACT POWER REQUIREMENTS. SIZE FEEDER AND BREAKER PER NFPA
70.
COORDINATE AND PROVIDE EXACT POWER REQUIREMENTS WITH
EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER.
PROVIDE 100% RATED BREAKER.
PROVIDE BREAKER FOR FUTURE OWNER PROCURED EQUIPMENT.
PROVIDE 5 SETS OF 4" PVC CONDUITS, EACH OF THE 4 CONDUITS
CONTAIN 4-#600 KCMIL CONDUCTORS. 1 OF THE 5 CONDUITS IS A SPARE
CONDUIT.
3
4
1 11-14-2023 ADD 001
2 01-24-2024 RB 001
3 03-18-2024 RB 003
4 08-01-2024 RB 008
5 10-07-2024 RB 011
6 11-21-2024 RB 013
5
6
71
8
3 9
10
NEMA 3R ENCLOSURE
KEYED NOTES:
11 INTERLOCK SHUNT TRIP WITH FIRE ALARM PANEL, PROVIDE POWER FOR
SHUNT TRIP COIL FROM PANEL PNL UHP1.
5
6